<u>1</u> F (j H F

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI-A

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## ITEM NO.36:

ITEM NO.36 + 49

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).22536-22537/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-08-2019 in WA No. 1989/2018 22-08-2019 in WA No. 2253/2018 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

RESHNA A.M. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE UNIVERSITY OF CALICUT & ORS. Respondent(s) (With application for exemption from filing O.T.)
WITH

SLP(C) No. 3045/2020 (XI-A)

(With application for exemption from filing 0.T.)

SLP(C) No. 28276/2019 (XI-A)

WITH

Item No.49:

Diary No.7902 of 2020

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP, Permission to file Special Leave Petition)

Date: 06-03-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Paramjit Singh Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Sweena Nair, Adv.

M/s.Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. John Mathew, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Ad.v

Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Sampat Anand Shetty, Adv.

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR

Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.

Mr. Divyansh Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.A., AOR

Ms. Anu K.Joy, Adv.

Mr. V.Giri, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. Muthuchharan Sundaresh, Adv.

Mr. Amith Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.

Ms. Reena Roy, Adv.

Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.

Mr. Akhil Abraham, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.

Mr. Mukund P Unny, Adv.

Mr. Bineesh K., Adv.

Mr. Ashwini Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. C. Sanal Nambiar, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR

Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.

Mr. Karthik Jayashankar, Adv.

Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Krishna, AOR

Mr. Raghul Sudheesh, Adv.

Mr. Prasanth Kulambil, Adv.

Mr. Junais Padalath, Adv.

M/s. Lead Counsel, AOR

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

Dasti service, in addition is permitted.

(B.Parvathi) Court Master (Anand Prakash)
Court Master