

ITEM NO.37

Court 6 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22536-22537/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-08-2019 in WA No. 1989/2018 22-08-2019 in WA No. 2253/2018 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

RESHNA A.M. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNIVERSITY OF CALICUT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 18602/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6226-6227/2020 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 28276/2019 (XI-A)

(IA No. 187919/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 3045/2020 (XI-A)

(IA No. 198217/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 09-08-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For the parties :

Mr. John Mathew, AOR

Mr. Karthik S.D., Adv

Mr. Paramjit Singh Patwalia, Sr Adv

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv

Ms. Akanksha Mehra Adv

Ms. Rao Vishwaja , Adv

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. Sampat Anand Shetty, Adv

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR

Mr. Roy Abraham Adv

Ms. Reena Roy Adv.

Mr. Nikhal Roy

Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR
 Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Ashwini Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Bineesh K., Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR
 Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv
 Mr. Karthik Jayashankar, Adv
 Mr. Arindam Ghosh, Adv
 Mr. Anshuman Bahadur, Adv
 Mr. Sanal C. Nambiar, Adv

Mr. V. Chitambaresh Sr. Adv
 Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR
 Mr. Shinoj K.Narayanan. Adv
 Mr. Aditya Verma, Adv

Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv
 Ms. Purnima Krishna, AOR

Mr. Kaleeswaram Raj, Adv
 Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.A., AOR
 Mr. Varun C. Vijay, Adv
 Ms. Thulasi K. Raj, Adv
 Ms. Maitreyi S. Hegde, Adv

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Mohammed Sadique T. A., AOR
 Mr. Amith Krishnan, Adv
 Ms. Suveni Bhagat, Adv
 Mr. Alim Anwar, Adv

Mr. Prasanth Kulambil, Adv
 Mr. Junais Padalath, Adv
 Mr. Avijit Roy, Adv
 M/S. Lead Counsel, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR,
 Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
 Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

List on 01.10.2021.

(Geeta Ahuja)
 Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
 Court Master